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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )   IN CIRCUIT COURT 

     : SS 

COUNTY OF HUGHES  )        SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 

______________________________________________________________________ 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF 

TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE    32 CIV.16-000039 

LP FOR AN ORDER ACCEPTING 

CERTIFICATION OF PERMIT ISSUED IN     JOINT STATEMENT ON  

IN DOCKET HP 09-001 TO CONSTRUCT  ORDERING OF TRANSCRIPT 

THE KEYSTONE XL PIPELINE  

_______________________________________________________________________ 

         

  

COMES NOW, Cindy Myers, RN, by and through undersigned counsel, and 

hereby certify that, pursuant to SDCL §1-26-32.2, the court reporter has been contacted 

and she has informed the appellants that the transcript has been prepared and filed with 

this Court, with no fees outstanding. 

 DATED this 29th day of February, 2016 

 

    By: /s/ Chase Iron Eyes  
     Chase Iron Eyes 

     Iron Eyes Law Office, PLLC 

     Post Office Box 888 

     Fort Yates, North Dakota 58538 

     (701) 455-3702 

     chaseironeyes@gmail.com 

     S.D. Bar No. 3981 

 

     

      
     Peter Capossela, P.C. 

     Attorney at Law 

     Post Office Box 10643 

     Eugene, Oregon 97440 

     (541) 505-4883 

     pcapossela@nu-world.com 

 

      

Attorneys for Cindy Myers, RN. 
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Certificate of Service 

 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that, on this day, I served the afore JOINT 

STATEMENT ON ORDERING OF TRANSCRIPT via electronic mail to – 

 

Kristie Fiegen 

Kristie.fiegen@state.sd.us 

 

Gary Hanson 

Gary.hanson@state.sd.us 

 

Chris Nelson 

Chris.nelson@state.sd.us 

 

Rolayne Wiest 

Rolayne.wiest@state.sd.us 

 

Kristen Edwards 

Kristen.Edwards@state.sd.us 

 

 

William G. Taylor 

bill.taylor@williamgtaylor.com 

 

James E. Moore 

james.moore@woodsfuller.com 

 

James P. White 

jim_p_white@transcanada.com 

 

Attorneys for TransCanada Keystone Pipeline LP 

 

 

 Dated this 29th day of February, 2016 

 

 

    By:  

     Peter Capossela 
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